

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

Address Unit 813 West Tower Philippings Stack Evchange Contra		P.O. No.:	24-12	2-1462
Address: Unit 813, West Tower Philippines Stock Exchange Centre Exchange	e Road,Ortigas O	entette:		ec-24
el No.: Pasig City/ sales2@lequity.com.ph, 632) 8570-9381 / 8584-2926		P.R. No.:		12312
TIN : 007-801-681-000		Date:	27-N	lov-24
Gentlemen:				***************************************
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained he	erein:	
Place of Delivery Machinery and Equipment Outlay		Delivery Te	Management of the Control of the Con	DARNP
Date of Delivery: 60 calendar days after receipt of Notice to Pr	roceed	Payment Te	erm LDDA	
Mode of Procurement Public Bidding			LTAV	INCLUSIVE
Item No. Unit Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
PROCUREMENT OF "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND A SETS High-end Desktop Workstation with Complete Peripherals Desktop Workstation with Complete Peripherals	ACCESSORIES"	1	134,400.00	1,747,200.00
irteen (13) units of High-end Desktop Workstation with		26	104,000.00	2,704,000.00
mplete Peripherals			and a second	
ecifications:			1	H
over a contract of the contrac	. = 6 = 6			
Processor At least Intel Core i7 13th Gen.	14th Generation			
	GHz P-cores	up to 5.30 G	Hz)	Pass
Storage At least 1 TB PCIe NVMe M 2 SSD	1 TB SSD M.2 Performance			Pass
Memory At least 32 GB DDR5	32 GB DDR5-			
(PC/AINI)	QTY(1)	(Pass
At least 6 GB Memory	NVIDIA T100			
Graphics Card Should be: Certified for Solidworks / Solid	 Certifi Solid 	ed for <u>Solid</u> Edge	warka /	Pass
Edge Compatible with the 3D Scanner		anner Com	patible	
Audio Integrated High Definition Audio with Internal	Integrated Au	dio with Inte	nal	
Speaker	Speaker	svedil sieldi	1.481	Pass
Integrated Integrated Gigabit Ethernet	Internal 2 Pro		-	
LAN Integrated Gigabit Ethernet	Integrated Eth	remet Gigab	N.E.	Pass
Wireless Connection Wireless LAN with MU-MIMO + Bluetooth 4.1	Intel Wi-Fi 6E Bluetooth 5.1	AX211 2x2	& Q19y XA	Pass
	Front:	or above		
	• 2 x U:	SB-A (5Gbp		
	• 2xU	SB-A (10Gb C (10Gbps)	bs)	
	 Head 	phone / mic	combo	
Connectivity USB ports (with USB-C). Audio Line in/out, HDMI	Mic Rear:			Pass
	- HDMI	2.1 TMDS		
		splayPort 1.		
	suppo	6B-A (5Gbp ets Smart P	over On)	
			igabit)	LL
Total Amount in Words)	• Ether	net (RJ45, G	haddinorman and a second	
			hoelPlantormentalist.communication	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a			hoelPlantormentalist.communication	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a	above, a penalty	of one-tent	hoelPlantormentalist.communication	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a	above, a penalty		hoelPlantormentalist.communication	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed.	above, a penalty Very to	of one-tenti	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed.	above, a penalty Very to	of one-tenti	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Management of the conformation of the confo	above, a penalty Very t RO Exe	of one-tenti	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Manansala Granture over Printed Name of Supplier	above, a penalty Very t RO Exe	of one-tenti ruly/yours, BERT 05-DI cutive Direct	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a cor every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Management of Supplier DI 22 2022	above, a penalty Very t RO Exe	of one-tenti ruly/yours, BERT 0:-DI cutive Direct	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Management of Supplier Digital Control of Suppl	above, a penalty Very t RO Exe	of one-tenti ruly/yours, BERT 0:-DI cutive Direct	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: M. Monansala ignature over Printed Name of Supplier Di 20 2020 Date Unds Available: JOHNNY SQUINGCO	above, a penalty Very t RO Exe	of one-tenti ruly/yours, BERT 0:-DI cutive Direct	n (1/10) of o	ne percent
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a prevery day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: M. Monansala ignature over Printed Name of Supplier	Very to RO Exe	of one-tenti ruly/yours, BERT 05-DI coutive Direct forized Offici	n (1/10) of o	



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

	TEGOTIL	I ECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		P.O. No.:	24-1	2-1462		
Address:	Unit 813, V	West Tower Philippines Stock Exchange Centre Excha	ange Road,Ortigas					
Tel No.:	Pasig City/	sales2@lequity.com.ph, 632) 8570-9381 / 8584-292	6	P.R. No.: 24112312				
TIN : 007-801-681-000 Date: 27-Nov-24								
Gentleme	en:							
Please	furnish this	Office the following articles subject to the term	s and conditions	contained he	erein.			
Place of De	envery.N/N	rachinery and Equipment Outlay		Delivery Te		D ARNP		
Date of De	livery:	60 calendar days after receipt of Notice to	Proceed	Payment Te		AP		
Mode of Pr	rocurement	Public Bidding		- aymone ic	45 5 4 4	INCLUSIV	E	
Item No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amoun		
1		PROCUREMENT OF "PROCUREMENT OF THIR WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AN	TY NINE UNITS					
	SETS SETS	High-end Desktop Workstation with Complete Periph Desktop Workstation with Complete Peripherals		13	134,400.00	1,747,20		
		The state of the s	• Line ou	26	104,000.00	2,704,00	0.00	
Keybo	ard		-					
(wired)		Included	USB, Traditiona (US)	II. Black – En	glish	Pass		
Mouse	(wired)	Included	USB Calliope N	louse (Black)		Pass		
Heads (wired)	et	Frequency Response: 20 Hz - 20 KHz Sensitivity: 105 Db Impedance: 32 ohm With Microphone Frequency Response: 100 Hz-10 KHz Cable Length: 200 cm; Port: USB System Requirement: Windows/MAC OS	Jabra Evolve 26	1/20SE Head	set USB	Pass		
UPS		Included (compatible with workstation)	APC Easy Back	<u>UPS</u> 650VA	UPS	Pass		
Monito		At least 24" FHI) at 70 Hz	Lenovo 24" 60. (F23238FS0) M	IScm S24i-3(onitor-HDMI	and the second s	Pass		
Softwa	ire							
Operat System	ing	Windows 11 Professional 64 bit	Windows 11 Pro	64 English		Pass		
Office	Suite .	At least Microsoft Office Home and Student 2022 (with one-time license)	Microsoft Office	Home 2024		Pass		
Others	:							
Certifie Compli		FCC (Federal Communications Commission) and/or Conformité Européenne (CE) and/or ENERGY STAR	EPEAT applicat TCO 9.			Pass		
		Three (3) years of free parts and service for warranty and maintenance support. One (1) year free maintenance for all software.	One (1) yea for all softw Submission	ears of free p for warranty e support, r free mainte are of Bidder's nal Structure	nance			
(Total Amo	unt in Word	ds) 2 of 5						
In case for every da	of failure to ay of delay	o make the full delivery within the time specified shall be imposed.		/	(1/10) of on	e percent		
Conforme:	Souls	my -	Very tr	6/hm	IZON		STORY CONTRACTOR	
Arr	yet mil	Mongnicala	Б	ecutive Direc	ctor		·	
Signature of	3 3000	Name of Supplier	Auth	norized Officia	31			
	Date		/			THE THE PARTY OF T		
-unds Avail JOH	able: HVI Y G. Q	UINGCO				-		
warmana a sa waran a s	Accountant	LIV	ALOBS No.	6-708601	1-2024-12	- 860344		
	Chief Accour	ntant	Amount: 4	411,200-	00 106	04000 0	5)	
					P.O. No	24-12-1	462	



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

Supplier: IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION P.O. No.: 24-12-1462							
Address:	Unit 813, V	Vest Tower Philippines Stock Exchange Centre Excha	nge Road,Ortigas	Centes:	26-	Dec-24	
Tel No.:	Pasig City/:	sales2@iequity.com.ph, 632) 8570-9381 / 8584-2926)	P.R. No.:		12312	
TIN :		007-801-681-000		Date:		Nov-24	
Gentlemen:							
		Office the following articles subject to the term	s and conditions	contained he	unain :		
Place of Do	AMCEN/N	lachinery and Equipment Outlay	3 dila condidons	Delivery Te	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON	D ARNP	
Date of De		60 calendar days after receipt of Notice to	Proceed	Payment Te	11114		
Mode of Pr				rayment re	25.5.2.5	INCLUSIVE	
Item No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
				Quartacy	OTHE GOSE	Amount	
1		PROCUREMENT OF "PROCUREMENT OF THIR					
	-	WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AN					
	SETS	High-end Desktop Workstation with Complete Periph	erals	13	134,400.00	1,747,200.00	
	3613	Desktop Workstation with Complete Peripherals		26	104,000.00	2,704,000.00	
1		Submission of Bidder's Organizational	- Samena	allability of a	,		
Warr	anty	Structure for checking availability of a designated technical and service	designated	technical and		Pass	
		 support team. Submission of a certificate signed by 	service sup Submission	of a certifical	e		
		the manufacturer that the machine is brand new and unused.	the machine unused.	e manufactu is brand nei	rer that v and		
		 Submission of a Warranty Certificate. 	 Submission 	of a Warrant	-		
Acce	ptance	Test run onsite. The winning bidder shall provide all materials related to machine	Test run onsite.				
L		and peripherals installation. All	shall provide all machine and pe			Pass	
		requirements related to the installation, cable ready for connection to electrical	All requirements		e		
al and a second		supply, and labor needed in the installation, commissioning and test-	installation, cab connection to el		y, and		
		tunning of the supplied machines and peripherals where applicable.	fabor needed in commissioning				
			the supplied me peripherals who	chines and	0.00		
Delivery AMCen MIRDC	to Building		portpresents were	re approcate			
Compou	nd.						
DOST S Compou General	outh {	Included	Included			Pass	
Avenue.	Bicutan.						
Taquiq.							
	(English)	Included	Publication - Th	ai/Indonesia:	English	Pass	
Delivery		Sixty (60) Calendar Days	61 - 460 6 1				
			Sixty (60) Cater	dar Days		Pass	
Periphe	Six (26) un rais	its of Desktop Workstation with Complete					
£							
Specific	ations:						
Proce	ssor	At least Ryzen 5 (3.30 GHz or faster) or Intel	14th Generation				
		Core i5 13th Gen.	Processor (E-co P-cores up to 4	70 GHz)		Pass	
Stora	3e	At least 512 GB PCIe NVMe M.2 SSD + 1 TB HDD	512 GB SSD M Performance TL	C Opal OTY	1)+2	Pass	
			TB 7200rpm HE QTY(1)	D 3.5" SATA		rass	
Memo (RAM		At least 16 GB (2 x 8 GB) DDR5	8 GB DDR5-440 QTY(2)	0MHz (UDIN	IM)	Pass	
(Total Amo	ount in Wor	rds) 3 of 5	and the same of th				
In case	of failure t	to make the full delivery within the time specified	ahove a nenalty	of one-tenti	2 (1/10) of o	no norcont	
for every d	av of delay	shall be imposed.	above, a perially	or one tenu	1 (1/10) 01 0	ne percent	
	100	1	Vary t	ruly yours.			
<	Whele on	1114	very t	diy yours,			
Conforme:	(2)	VVV		OBERT OLD			
Arnel M. Manansala Executive Director							
141	Authorized Official						
Signature q	wer Printed	Name of Supplier		/			
DI	23 1200			1			
	Date				The statement are statement about		
Funds Avail	INNY G	UINGCO					
	Accountant		ALOBS No.	Alan DADIK	1-2624.12	- GADALUA	
			Amount	111 7 00	100014-10		
Chief Accountant Amount: 4, 451, 200 - 00 TOWN 400					00000000		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

	RC	LAC		
FU			TAL	

Supplier.	Sec. 2	Y TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	DI O-E	P.O. No.:		-1462
		West Tower Philippines Stock Exchange Centre Exchanges 20 (20) sales 2 (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (2		P.R. No.:		ec-24
1011011						2312
TIN :		007-001-001-009		Date:	2/-19	ov-24
Gentlemen: Please ful Place of Dell	mish th	nis Office the following articles subject to the term Machinery and Equipment Outlay	ns and conditions	contained he	The same of the sa	ARNP
Date of Deliv	/erv:	60 calendar days after receipt of Notice to	Proceed	Payment Te		P
Mode of Prod	cureme	nt.Public Bidding			COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE O	NCLUSIVE
Item No.	Unit	Description	anni kalannininin maaniyis mii mii Tabu ba'i ee aana Mii aasaa saabaa ahaa aanisaa ka	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	SETS SETS	PROCUREMENT OF "PROCUREMENT OF THIS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AI High-end Desktop Workstation with Complete Perip Desktop Workstation with Complete Peripherals	ED ACCESSORIES"	13	134,400.00	1,747,200.00
	3613	At least 4GB Memory	Tanana nas	26	104,000.00	2,704,000.00
raphics Car	ď	Should be: Certified for Solidworks / Solid Edge	NVIDIA RTX Certif Solid	A488 4GB G ed for <u>Solid</u> Edge		Pass
udio		Integrated High Definition Audio with Internal Speaker	Integrated Au Speaker	dio with Inte	rnat	Pass
AN		Integrated Gigabit Ethernet	Integrated Ett			Pass
Vireless onnection		Wireless LAN with MU-MIMO + Bluetooth 4.1	Intel Wi-Fi 6E Bluetooth 5.1	AX211 2x2 or above	AX YPro &	Pass
onnectivity		USB ports (with USB-C). Audio Line in/out,	• 2 x U • USB- • Head • Mic Rear:	SB-A (5Gbp SB-A (10Gb C (10Gbps) ohone / mic	ps)	Pass
			4 x U suppo Ether Line c		s) (One bwer On) ligabit)	
eyboard wired)		included	USB, Traditio (US)	nal, Black	English	Pass
louse (wired	1)	Included	USB Calliope	Mouse (Bla	ck)	Pass
leadset wired)		hcluded	Jabra Evolve	20/20SE He	adset USB	Pass
IPS	and the same of th	Included (compatible with workstation)	APC Easy Ba	ckups 650	YA UPS	Pass
lonitor	and the second	At least 24" FHD at 60 Hz	Lenovo 24" 60 (F23238FS0)			Pass
(Total Amou	nt in W	fords) 4 of 5				
		e to make the full delivery within the time specific ay shall be imposed. Mananyala	Very	y of one-tent truly yours, OBERT O. D Recutive Direct thorized Offici	EZON ctor	e percent
01/2	er Print 2012 Date	ed Name of Supplier		/		
Ac	CCOUNT	QUINGCO unt IV ountant	ALOBS No.	66-70840		6603411 6016010

MIRDE

Republic of the Philippines

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Telephone Nos.: 8837-0431 to 38 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

Supplier:	TEÓULLA	TECHN	OLOGIES CORPORATION		P.O. No.:	24-1	2-146	2
Address: Unit 813, West Tower Philippines Stock Exchange Centre Exchange Road, Ortigas Centre: 26-Dec-2						Dec-2	4	
Tel No.:	Pasig City/	saleszwie	quity.com.ph, 632) 8570-9381 / 8584-2926		P.R. No.:		1231	
TIN : 007-801-681-000 Date: 27-Nov-24								
Gentleme	Gentlemen:							
Please	furnish this	s Office th	ne following articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained be	erein:		
Place of D	ERVERY!	<i>racniner</i>	y and Equipment Outlay		Delivery Te	the state of the s	DAR	(P
Date of De	elivery:	60 cale	endar days after receipt of Notice to	Proceed	Payment Te		AP	
Mode of P	rocuremen	t: Public	Bidding		r dyntiene ne	- T T T T	INCLU	JSIVE
Item No.	Unit		Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Α	mount
1	-			***************************************				modife
7.	SETS		d Desktop Workstation with Complete Periphe	erals	13	134,400.00	1,7	47,200.00
Softwa		escanda	Workstation with Complete Peripherals	1	26	104,000.00	2,7	04,000.00
Operati	ng Systen		110-1-1-1-1-1	1				
Operati	ng Systen		Windows 11 Professional 64 bit	Windows 1	1 Pro 64 En	glish		Pass
Office 5	Suite		At least Microsoft Office Home and Student 2022 (with one-time license)	Microsoft C	ffice Home	2024		Pass
Others								
			FCC (Federal Communications Commission) and/or Conformité.		ERGY STAI	R 8.0 here applic		
Certifie	d / Compti	ance	Establishme (CE) and/or ENERGY STAR	- TC	0 9.0	1	ible	Pass
			Three (3) years of free parts		HS Complia	1 1		
			and service for warranty and maintenance support.	service	for warranty	ree parts an and at	C)	
			 One (1) year free maintenance for all software. 	One (1 all soft)	year free n	at. aintenance	for	
			 Submission of Bidder's Organizational Structure for 	Submis	sion of Bidd rational Stru g availability	er's		
Warran	ity		checking availability of a designated technical and service support team.				e	Pass
			Submission of a certificate signed by the manufacturer that	- Submis	team. sion of a ce	tificate sign	ed	
		-	the machine is brand new and unused.		nanufacture e is brand n			
			 Submission of a Warranty Certificate. 	Submis Certific	sion of a W	arranty		
			Test run onsite. The winning					
			bidder shall provide all materials related to machine and	Test run on provide all	site. The wir	ining bidder	shall	
_			peripherals installation. All requirements related to the	and periphe	erals installa	tion. All the installat		
Accept	ance		installation, cable ready for connection to electrical supply, and labor needed in the	cable ready	for connect	ton to otoper	cal	Pass
			installation, commissioning and test-tunning of the supplied	[installation.]	commission	ing and test	÷	
			machines and peripherals where applicable.	peripherats	where appli	machines a cable.	ıd	
Delivery to Building, I Compoun Compoun	MRDC							
Compound	d. General	don	Included	Included				Pass
Santos Av Taguig, M								
Operation (English)	IMI.	Inum	Included	Publication	- Thai/Indo	resia/Englis	1	Pass
Delivery			Sixty (60) Calendar Days	Sixty (60) d	alendar Day	-		
				1 , (00)	oncordar Day			Pass
			5 of 5			=P		51,200.00
			3 0j 3		1	.ess: 5% GM		98,714.29)
						1% EW		9,742.86) 4,512.00)
(Total Amo	unter Wer	ods)ne Hund	fred Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Pesi	os and Eighty Four C	Centavos Only	=P=	-	68,230.85
In case	of failure t	to make ti	he full delivery within the time specified a	shove a nenalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of or		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
for every da	ay of delay	shall be i	imposed.	ibove, a periarcy	or one tent	1 (1/10) 01 01	ie hei o	EIIL
- 5	/ n	٨		Very to	ruly yours,			
(C Malla	11.1		very d	uly Judy			
Conforme:	Jan 1	M			OBERT O.			
Am	01/ M. W	andusa	la	Б	recultive Direc	ctor		
	Authorized Official							
signature o	gnature over Printed, Name of Supplier /							
Ul	1227 2005		age of the second of the secon		/			
Cundo A - 1		>	-		1			
Funds Avail	NN G. O	UINGCO	Milkonson myana pingaputana ^{alik} onson ili salah sala					
	Accountan			ALODG No.	76-200K	01-2624-10	2-081	2411
	Chief Accou				1. UTI. 200		(100	ATT CA
	AIICI MUUUL	n real it		Amount: L	1 Mil 100		UEO 4	13-1463
						P.O. No	. 200	TT-1407

BUDGET UT IZATION REGIST AND STATUS

METALS IN DUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER
MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Upper Bicutan, Taguig City

No. : 0.08601-2024-12-00000**3**44 Date : 12/31/2024 Fund : __07__

IV	IIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Opper Bictian, raguig City	
Payee	IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Office		

Address					UACS Code/	
Respon	sibility Center	Particulars		MFO/PAP/KRA	Expenditure	Amount
19-007-01-08-	114 - TRIAMPH Y2	PO No 24-12-1462 dated 12/26/24 as 24112312 dated 11/27/24.	per PR No		5060405001	4,451,200.00
					TOTAL	4,451,200.00
Α.	lawful and under	es to appropriation/budget necessary, r my direct supervision, and supporting , proper and legal	В.	Certified: Budge purpose/adjustm	t available and utiliz nent necessary as ir	red for the addicated above.
		AT	Signature		\mathcal{L}_{1}	

		lawful and under my direct supervision, and supporting documents valid, proper and legal		Urpose/aujusiment necessary at indicated above.
Signature	:		Signature :	
Printed Name	:	JONATHAN Q. PUERTO	Printed Name:	AGNES F. PEDRAZA
Position	:	Asst. Project Leader	Position : _	Head, Requesting Office/Authorized Representative
Date	:		Date :	
C.	analist ever	ST.	ATUS OF UTILIZAT	ION
			-	Amount

	Refer	ence	The state of the s		Amount			
			CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	C	gladiconstant province on a state of the sta	Balance		
Date	Particulars	BURS/JEV/RCI/RDAI No.	Utilization (a)	Payable (b)	Payment (c)	Not Yet Due (a-b)	Due and Demandable (b-c)	
12/31/2024	BURS	06-308601-2024-12-00000 344	4,451,200.00					

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER



NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dec. 27, 2024

Very truly yours,

ARNEL MANANSALA

Sales Manager
IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Unit 813 West Tower 8th Floor, Tektite Tower
Exchange Road,
Ortigas Center, Pasig City

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION that work may proceed on the project for the "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES" effective after Three (3) calendar days from receipt of this Notice to Proceed. Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Metals Industry Research and Development Center.

ROBERT & DIZON

Executive Director

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on January 22, 202 (date of receipt)

Name of Bidder's Representative: Armel M. Manancala

Authorized Signature:

The Head of the Procuring Entity or his duly authorized representative shall issue the Notice to Proceed within seven (7) calendar days from the date of the approval of the contract.

Postal Address : MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631 Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

Website : www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38
Fax No. : (02) 8837-0430
Email Add. : mirdo@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 02nd day of January 2025 between **METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION** of Pasig City, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services under the project "Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced Manufacturing in the Philippines", particularly the "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES" and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of of Four Million Four Hundred Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (PhP4,451,200.00) only, (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz*.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

fluw dent

- In consideration for the sum of Four Million Four Hundred Fifty One Thousand Two 3. Hundred Pesos (PhP4,451,200.00) only, or such other sums as may be ascertained, IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION agrees to deliver THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- The Metals Industry Research and Development Center agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity:

ROBERTO, DIZON Executive Director

JONATHAN Q. PUERTO

Witness

Binding Signature of Supplier:

NANSALA

Sales Manager

Witness

Certified Funds Available

Accountant IV

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPIN CITY OF	ES) _) S.S.						
Before me, a Notary Publ 2025, personally appeared:	ic for and in the _	PASIG CITY	this	2	2	JAN	2025
NAME	I.D. NO.	DATE/PLACE ISSU	U ED				
ROBERT O. DIZON	P4453911B	DFA, NCR East/Jan	. 20, 2	2020			
ARNEL M. MANANSALA	3-6280580-1	sos, Makati City / J	Tune	2010)		

all known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed as well as of the principal they represent.

This instrument refers to Supplier's Agreement consisting of three (3) pages, including this page in which the Acknowledgment is written, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every page and sealed with my notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place above written.

Doc No. $\frac{3}{5}$; Page No. $\frac{1}{5}$;

Series of 2025.

FERDINAND D. AYAHAO

Nolary Proc

For and in Pasig City and the Municipality of Pateros
Appointment No. 96 (2024/2025) valid until 12/31/2025

MCLE Exemption No. V/I-BEP003234, until 04/14/28
Roll No. 46377; IBP LRN 02459; OR 535886; 06/21/2001
TIN 123-011-785; PTR 2831461AA; 01/03/25; Pasig City
U-5, G/F West Tower PSE, Exchange Road
Ortivas Center Pasis City Tel +532-85314000

Ortigas Center, Pasig City Tel.+632-86314090



NOTICE OF AWARD

Dec.27, 2024

ARNEL MANANSALA

Sales Manager IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Unit 813 West Tower 8th Floor, Tektite Tower Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

You are advised that the Purchase Order for the "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES" of the Metals Industry Research and Development Center under the project entitled "Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced Manufacturing in the Philippines" has been awarded to your firm in the amount of Four Million Four Hundred Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Pesos Only (PhP4,451,200.00), subject to the approval of the concerned authorities.

You are therefore requested to accept the award in writing within ten (10) calendar days from receipt hereof and post a performance security according to the following schedule:

- a. Cash, Manager's check or Cashier's check 5% of the total contract price;
- b. Bank Guarantee/ Draft/ Irrevocable Letter of Credit 5% of the total contract price;
- c. Surety Bond, callable on demand, valid for one year, issued by the Office of the Insurance Commissioner, or any combination thereof 30% of the total contract price.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT O. DIZON

Executive Director

Postal Address : MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631 Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

Website : www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Tel. Nos. ; (02) 8837-0431 to 38 Fax No. ; (02) 8837-0430

Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Grace

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING NOTICE OF AWARD AND RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-0080

Project: "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES"

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php4,524,999.96

Pre-procurement Conference: Oct.21, 2024, 9:00AM

Pre-bid Conference: Dec.6, 2024, 2:00PM

Opening of Bids: Dec.18, 2024, 2:00PM

Whereas, the Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) posted the Invitation to Bid for the above project on Nov.28, 2024 in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), Metals Industry Research and Development Center (MIRDC) websites, its social media platform and conspicuous places at the premises of the MIRDC and DOST at Bicutan, Taguig City continuously for 19 days;

Whereas, a pre-bid conference was conducted on Dec.6, 2024 at 2:00 pm which was attended by the following bidders: COMPUTRENDS, INTEGRATED COMPUTER SYSTEM and CIM TECHNOLOGIES;

Whereas, prior to bid submission, and in response to the published invitation to bid, only IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. signified its intention to join the bidding and subsequently purchased the bidding documents;

Whereas, the opening of bids was held on Dec.18, 2024 at 2:00pm at the MIRDC, AMCEN Board Room ,2nd Floor, AMCEN Building, MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City;

Whereas, the lone bidder, IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. was determined to be eligible having complied with all the required documents. Hence, the BAC proceeded to open its financial proposal;

Whereas, the bid offer of IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. as read was PhP4,451,200.00;

Whereas, the BAC-TWG adopted the post qualification results for the legal documents of IEQUITY for the Procurement of Fifteen Sets Desktop Workstation which was conducted last Oct. 21,2024, considering that there were no developments in their operation and the same eligibility documents were submitted;

Whereas, Sec 36 (a) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184 states:

"A Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) shall be considered for award if...

a) If after advertisement, only one prospective bidder applies for eligibility check, in accordance with the provisions of this IRR, and it meets the eligibility requirements or criteria, after which it submits a bid which is found to be responsive to the bidding requirements;

Now, therefore, The BAC hereby RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 36 (a) of R.A. 9184, to declare IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) and to recommend to HOPE that the contract for the "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES" be awarded to IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. at its submitted/calculated bid price.

SIGNED in Bicutan, Taguig City this 23rd day of December 2024

RODNEL O. TAMAY

BAC Chair

ZALDAR. CAYAHAN BAC Member

ISIDRO D. MILLO BAC Member

JAMES HAROLD P. CABALHUG TWG Member

MARYNELLA LAICA B. AFABLE

TWG Member

ATTY. TRIXIE HAZEL C. VELUZ

BAC Vice Chair

ROMMEL N. COROÑA

BAC Member

JOZAL B. CARRIDO

TWG Member

MARK FRANCIS M. SEDANO

TWG Member

JONATHAN Q. PUERTO

Assistant Project Leader

Approved () / Disapproved ()

ROBERT O. DIZON

Executive Director

Approved on

Metals Industry Research and Development Center

BID EVALUATION REPORT

I. PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

The Metals Industry Research and Development Center through the DOST Grants-In-Aid (GIA) project entitled "Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced Manufacturing in the Philippines -Machinery and Equipment Outlay" intends to apply the sum of Four Million Five Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos and Ninety Six Centavos Only (Php4,524,999.96) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the following items particularly described as follows:

1.1 Name of the Contract to be Bid	"PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES"
1.2 End-User/Purchaser	
(a) Name	Metals Industry Research and Development Center
(b) Address	Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City
1.3 Location of the Project	Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City
1.4 Approved Budget of Contract	Php4,524,999.96
1.5 Method of Procurement	Competitive Bidding
1.6 Purchase Request No.	244112312

II. INITIAL STEPS IN THE BIDDING PROCESS

 2.1 Pre-Procurement Conference (a) Date of 1st Pre Procurement Conference (b) Date of 2nd Pre Procurement Conference 	Oct. 21,2024 (9:00am) NA
 2.2 Posting of ITB (a) Date of 1st Posting (b) Date of 2nd Posting (c) Where 	Nov.28, 2024 NA at PHILGEPS, MIRDC website, social media platform, conspicuous places in MIRDC and DOST
2.3 Issuance of Bidding Documents(a) Period of Availability of Bid Docs(b) Number of Bid Documents Issued	19 cd; Posting of ITB-Submission Deadline Two
2.4 Amendments to Bid Documents, if any (a) List all issue dates 2.5 Pre-Bid Conference (a) Date of 1st Conference (b) Date of 2nd Conference	Dec. 11,2024 Dec.6, 2024 (2:00pm) NA

Pursuant to the provisions of R.A. 9184, the Bidding of the Project was advertised in PHILGEPS, MIRDC website, social media platform and conspicuous places at MIRDC and DOST on Nov.28, 2024.

The pre-bid conference was conducted last Dec.6, 2024 (2:00pm). The following bidders attended the said pre bid conference: COMPUTRENDS, INTEGRATED COMPUTER SYSTEM and CIM TECHNOLOGIES.

Prior to the scheduled bid submission, IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. responded to the invitation and eventually purchased the Bidding Documents.

III. BID SUBMISSION AND OPENING

3.1 Submission Deadline			
(a) Original Date and Time (First Bidding)	Dec. 18, 2024 (2:00pm)		
(b) Rebidding	NA		
3.2 Bid Opening Date, Time			
a) Original Date and Time (First			
Bidding) b) Rebidding	Dec. 18, 2024 (2:00pm)		
	NA		
3.3 Number of Bids Submitted	One (1)		
3.4 Bid Validity			
(a) Originally Specified	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar days		
(b) Extensions, if any	Not Applicable		

There were no late bids submitted.

IV. ELIGIBILITY AND TECHNICAL PROPOSAL

	Document for Qualification/Eligibility	IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
LEG	AL DOCUMENTS	
1.	Valid PhilGEPS Certificate (Platinum Membership)	Passed
TEC	HNICAL DOCUMENTS	
1.	Statement of prospective bidder of all its ongoing government and private contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, whether similar or not in nature and complexity to the contract to be bid; and	Passed
2.	Statement of bidders' Single Largest Completed Contracts (SLCC) similar to the contract to be bid, except under conditions provided under the rules; and	Passed
3.	Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License; or Special PCAB License in case of Joint Ventures; and registration for the type and cost of the contract to be bid; and	NA
4.	Original copy of Bid Security. If In the form of a Surety Bond, submit also a certification issued by the Insurance Commissioner; or Original copy of Notarized Bid Securing Declaration, and	Passed
5.	Project Requirement, which shall include the following:	
	a. Organizational chart for the contract to be bid	NA
	b. List of Contractors key personnel (e.g., Project Manager, Project Engineers, Materials Engineers, and Foremen), to be assigned to the contract to be bid, with their complete qualification and experience data;	NA
	c. List of contractor's equipment units, which are owned, leased and/or under purchase agreements, supported by proof of ownership or certification of availability of equipment from the equipment lessor/vendor for the duration of the project as the case may be, and	NA
6.	Duly signed Omnibus Sworn Statement and	Passed
	If applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power	Passed

	and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder	
TECH	INICAL SPECIFICATIONS	Passed
FINA	NCIAL DOCUMENTS	
1.	Audited financial statements, showing, among others, the prospective bidder's total and current assets and liabilities, stamped "received" by the BIR or its duly accredited and authorized institutions, for the preceding calendar year which should not be earlier than two (2) years from the date of bid submission; and	Passed
2.	Computation of Net Financial Contracting Capacity (NFCC)	Passed

Note: Pass (If all the above documents are present)
Fail (If any of the above documents are absent)

Narrative Description

Lone bidder, IEQUTY TECHNOLOGIES, CORP. passed all the requirements on the eligibility and technical proposal having complied with all the required documents. Hence, the BAC proceeded to open their financial proposal. All submitted documents will be subjected for further validation and verification.

V. FINANCIAL COMPONENT

	Document for Qualification/ Eligibility	IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
		Pass/ Fail Criteria	
a.	Duly signed and accomplished Bid Form	Passed	
b.	Duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule	Passed	
c.	Duly accomplished Detailed Estimates Form. Including a summary sheet indicating the unit prices of construction materials, labor rates, and equipment rentals used in coming up with the Bid;	NA	
d.	Cash Flow by quarter	NA	

VI. FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

Name of Bidders	Modification or Substitution (Yes or No)	Pass/Fail Criteria		
IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	No	Pass		

Note: Documents for Financial Proposal

a. Bid Prices in the prescribed Bid Form

b. Price Schedule

Pass (If all of the above documents are present)
Fail (If any of the following documents is absent)

Narrative Description

IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. passed the criteria on the financial proposal and all the required documents are complete.

VII ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS READ and CALCULATED

	Bid Price(Php)		Bid 9			
Name of Bidders	As Read	As Calculated	Amount (Php)	Form	Valid ity (days)	Findings of Preliminary Examination
IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	Php4,451,200.00	Php4,451,200.00	NA	BSD	120 calen dar days	Passed both in Technical & Financial Proposal as all required documents were present

VIII. DETAILED EVALUATION AND COMPARISON OF BIDS

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) was pegged at Php5,424,999.96. IEQUITY 's bid offer as read was Php4,451,200.00 which was lower than the ABC. The offer of IEQUITY complied with all the requirements indicated in the Technical Specifications. Please see attached Annex "A".

IX. POST QUALIFICATION

Name of Bidder	Post-Qualified/Post Disqualified	Grounds*		
IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES	Post-qualified	Single Calculated		
CORP.		Responsive Bidder		

*Grounds:

Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder Single Calculated Responsive Bidder

The TWG adopted the post qualification results for the legal documents of IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. for the procurement of Fifteen Sets Desktop Workstation which was conducted last Oct.21, 2024 at its office located at Unit 813, West Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Ortigas Center, Pasig City. The post qualification findings were adopted considering that the definition of similar contract is the same.

On October 29, 2024, at 8:42 AM, Mr. Eric Casila, a TWG member, conducted a phone interview with Mr. Jun Junsay (bacsecretariat.uplb@up.edu.ph), from the Admin and Procurement Service of the University of the Philippines, Los Baños (UPLB), Laguna. UPLB has purchased desktops and laptops from IEQUITY, which have been deployed to various university laboratories.

According to Mr. Junsay, UPLB has been working with IEQUITY for ten years. They have also purchased servers and other IT equipment from the company, consistently receiving timely deliveries—often ahead of schedule. Most IT equipment purchased from IEQUITY includes a three-year service warranty. Regarding after-sales support, Mr. Junsay noted that IEQUITY has been responsive to all concerns and has provided appropriate resolutions.

TWG re-validated all the technical specifications prescribed including all the terms and accessories. IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. whose bid was rated responsive, "PASSED" all the criteria stated in the Bid Documents, hence, the offer is considered most advantageous to the National Government.

X. RECOMMENDATIONS

All documents submitted by IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP. were subjected to a thorough evaluation pursuant to the provisions of R.A. 9184 specifically on the post evaluation clause. The results of the evaluation by the BAC and the Technical Working Group support the recommendation that IEQUITY be awarded the contract for the "PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES".

Prepared by:

Technical Working Group

JOZAL B. CARRIDO

JAMES HAROLD P. CABALHUG

MARK FRANCIS M. SEDANO

MARYNELLA LAICA B. AFABLE

Assistant Project Leader

JONATHAN Q. PUERTO

Noted by:

RODNEL O. TAMAYO BAC Chairperson





Metals Industry Research and Development Center

POST QUALIFICATION REPORT

1. Name of Bidder:

IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

2. Rank in the List of Bids:

Single Calculated Bid

3. Bid Price:

Php4,451,200.00

4. Date of Post-Qualification:

Oct.21,2024 (9:00am)

		Yes	No	Remarks
Bidder SEC/	DTI/CDA registered?			Responsive
1 SEC: iregiste	r.sec.gov.ph			**
DTI: www.b	nrs.dti.gov.ph/web/guest/search			Cert #201009891
2 Has valid M a	ayor's/Business Permit?			Responsive Permit number 24 WSR 000961 Until Dec 31,2024
3 Certificates?	the BIR List of Issued Tax Clearance (www.bir.gov.ph/index.php/tax-eleased-tax-clearance.html)			Responsive TCC number 07B-043- 01-17-R0103-2024-M Until Jan.17,2025
(http://ciap	AB License? (for infra only) .dti.gov.ph/directory)			NA
4 Contract Cos Small A and allowed to b	ize Range within the Allowable Range of sts (ARCC)? Note: Contractor's under Small B without similar contracts may be id if the cost of such contract is not more CC of their registration.			State size range:
5 Notarized St abide by the	have Joint Venture Agreement or Duly attement that they will enter into and will provisions of the JVA in the event the bid, if applicable?			NA
	ingle Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) e contract to be bid?			Responsive • Supply and Delivery of Brand new Information Technoloy for CASICS and CASI

enui	rement :	Yes	No	Remarks
	Bidder has unsatisfactorily performed its obligations as per contract terms and conditions at the time of inspection.		•	University of the Philippines Los Baños
	ten percent (10%) of the contract price;		-	Procurement Service,
	goods or services within project duration or within the extension granted and such failure amounts to at least			Verified with Jun Junsay / Admin and
7.1	Bidder failed to deliver or perform any or all of the		\	Varified with
	government and private contracts;			Responsive
	percent (10%) of the contract price in its ongoing			
	Bidder's delay in the delivery of goods amounts to ten		\	
	private contracts (for goods)	ent all	u	
	inspection. Statement of all its ongoing and completed government	ant an	4	
	and conditions is unsatisfactory at the time of			
	performance of its obligation as per contract terms	NA		
	contract plans and specifications, or Contractor's			
	Contractor's quality of work is substandard as per			
	within ninety (90) days after receipt of the Procuring Entity's notice of defects and failures;			
	within thirty (30) calendar days and complete them	NA		
	contracts with pending certificates of acceptance			
	Contractor failed to commence repair works on			
7	and deficiencies;			
	to complete them within thirty (30) calendar days after receipt of the Procuring Entity's notice of defects	NA		
	ongoing contracts within seven (7) calendar days and	NI A		
	Contractor failed to commence repair works on			
	contracts;			
	least ten percent (10%) in each of two (2) or more			
	Bidder has negative slippage of at least fifteen percent (15%) in any one project or a negative slippage of at	NA		
	private contracts (for infra) Bidder has pogative slippage of at least fifteen persent	NIA	1	
	Statement of all its ongoing and completed governme	nt an	d	
				2/16/2024
				DR#40437 dated
				2/16/2024
				SI#35327 dated
				3/27/2024
				CR#26171 dated
	or CPES Rating, or its equivalent?			•
	Is SLCC supported by Certificate of Final Acceptance			Responsive
	contract of which is at least 25% of the ABC)			
	(for goods only, If aggregate, two similar contracts equivalent to at least 50% of the ABC, largest			Php3,638,320.00

	Statement of the consultant specifying its nationality	and				
	confirming that those who will actually perform the service are					
7.2	registered professionals (for consultancy)					
7.2	Consultant/s are/is duly licensed to practice in their field?		NA			
	Consultant/s are/is Filipino/s?		NA			
	State Bidder's competence and experience (for infra, §	goods				
8	The bidder is a Philippine-based company established last June 2010. It has been dealing with the supply of Computer hardware and software, recovery and restoration of data, upgrading of existing system, planning, design and installation of CCTV, projector, LFD TV, biometrical door access and network installation.					
	operation of their business. Audited Financial Statement					
	Is it duly stamped by the BIR?	V	Dosnonsivo			
9	Is it an authentic copy of the original?	1	Responsive			
	Is it complete?	/	Responsive Responsive			
	Is NFCC computation accurate?	1	Responsive			
	NFCC equivalent to ABC?	1	Responsive			
10	If CLC, it was confirmed to be from the Issuing bank	NA				
	(for goods only)?		NA			
	CLC is 10% of the ABC?	NA				
	Bid Security	-				
	Correct as to Type?		State as to what type:			
11		√	Bid Securing Declaration (BSD)			
	Sufficient in amount?	NA				
	State validity period:		120 CALENDAR DAYS			
	If BSD, correct in form and wording and duly notarize?	✓				
	Omnibus Sworn Statement					
	Signatory authorized to sign?	✓	Responsive			
	(check copy of Secretary's Certificate, SPA, Board					
	Resolution)					
12	Is Not Blacklisted?		Responsive			
	https://www.gppb.gov.ph/blacklistedsuppliers.php	V				
	https://www.gppb.gov.ph/blacklistedcontractors.php					
	Bid Documents submitted by bidder are authentic copy of the original (compare photocopy with original copy on file)	✓	Responsive			

	Bidder (or any of its owners, partners, officers, members, directors, controlling stockholders) is not related to the HoPE, any members of the BAC/TW BAC Secretariat, end-user unit and project consultant?	- 1	√		Responsive
	Compliant with Labor Laws? (check/verify that remittances were made to PhilHealth, Pag-IBIG,SSS, etc)		√		Responsive
	Bidder is aware of its responsibility?		√		Responsive
	Bidder gave, or pay directly or indirectly any consideration to any government personnel in relation to the procurement project?			√	Responsive
	Project Requirements (for infra only)				
13	State Bidder's key personnel's competence and organizational chart for the contract to be bid and project) NA				
	Are the Equipment units to be owned/lease/ur purchase agreement by the bidder for use in contract under bidding available are of the required capacity and in operating condition? (refer submitted list of contractor's equipment)	the ired	NA		
13.1	Conformity with Technical Specifications (for goo	ds or	ıly)		
	State below the results of verification and/or inspendent aftersales and/or maintenance capabilities, in app				f the goods/product,
	Warranty	Res	onsiv	e – 3	year Warranty Cert.
	Aftersales Service	Res	Responsive – 3 year Warranty Cert.		
	Delivery Period	Res	Responsive -45CD		
	Installation and Commissioning	Res	onsiv	e	
	Training	Res	onsiv	е	
	Operations and Maintenance Manual (English)	Res	onsiv	е	
C. Add	ditional Eligibility Requirements				
	Submitted its latest Income & Business Tax Return	15	√		Responsive
	(issued in the last six months)				
	Submitted the following licenses and permits required by law and as stated in the PBD: (List dov if applicable)	vn,	NA		
	Submitted copies of Articles of Incorporation (for Corporation)		√		Responsive
	Submitted Construction Safety and Health Program duly approved by DOLE (for infra only)	m	NA		

Findings:	
Responsive	☐ Non-Responsive
Prepared by:	
Technical Working Group	
JOZAL B. CARRIDO	
JAMES HAROLD P. CABALHUG	Jan
MARK FRANCIS M. SEDANO	THE A
MARYNELLA LAICA B. AFABLE	gagl
Assistant Project Leader	
JONATHAN Q. PUERTO 1	
Submitted by:	

MARY GRACE B. OPON BAC Secretariat

Metals Industry Research and Development Center

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS READ

1. Name of Contract to be Bid:	PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES	
2. Approved Budget of Contract:	Php4,524,999.96	
3. Place of Bid Opening:	2 ND floor, AMCEN Conference Room, AMCEN Bldg., MIRDC	
	Compound, Gen Santos Ave, Bicutan Taguig City	
4. Purchase Request No.:	24112312	
5. Implementing Office/End-User:	Metals Industry Research and Development Center / Project title:	
	"Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced	
	Manufacturing in the Philippines	
6. Date and Time:	Dec.18, 2024 at 2:00 PM	
Name of Bidder	IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
Total Amount of Bid	Php4,451,200.00	
Form of Bid Security	Bid Securing Declaration	
Bank/Company	NA	
Validity Period	120 calendar days	
Bid Security Amount	N/A	
Required Bid Security	Cash/ Cashier or Managers' check/BSD/Bank Guarantee/Surety Bond	
Sufficient/Insufficient	Sufficient	
Remarks	Passed	

WQ_		
Rodnel O. Tamayo		
Chairperson		
Isidro D. Millo		
BAC Member		
mm09/		
Rommel N. Coroña		
BAC Member		
James Harold P. Cabalhug		
BAC-TWG		
Solable		

Marynella Laica B. Afable

BAC-TWG

Trixie Hazel C. Veluz
Vice-Chairperson

Zalda R. Gayahan
BAC Member

Jozal B. Carrido
BAC-TWG

Mark Francis M. Sedano
BAC-TWG

Jonathan Q. Puerto

Assistant Project Leader

Metals Industry Research and Development Center

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

1. Name of Contract to be Bid:	PROCUREMENT OF THIRTY NINE (39) UNITS WORKSTATION WITH	
	SOFTWARE LICENCES AND ACCESSORIES	
2. Approved Budget of Contract:	Php4,524,999.96	
3. Place of Bid Opening:	2 ND floor, AMCEN Conference Room, AMCEN Bldg., MIRDC	
	Compound, Gen Santos Ave, Bicutan Taguig City	
4. Purchase Request No.:	24112312	
Implementing Office/End-User:	Metals Industry Research and Development Center / Project title:	
	"Technological Readiness and Innovation through Advanced	
	Manufacturing in the Philippines	
6. Date and Time:	Dec.18, 2024 at 2:00 PM	
Name of Bidder	IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
Total Amount of Bid	Php4,451,200.00	
Form of Bid Security	Bid Securing Declaration	
Bank/Company	NA	
Validity Period	120 calendar days	
Bid Security Amount	N/A	
Required Bid Security	Cash/ Cashier or Managers' check/BSD/Bank Guarantee/Surety Bond	
Sufficient/Insufficient	Sufficient	
Remarks	Passed	

Rodnel	O. Tan	nayo
Chairpe	rson	1
	1	/ (

Isidro D. Millo **BAC** Member

Rommel N. Coroña **BAC** Member

James Harold P. Cabalhug BAC-TWG

Marynella Laica B. Afable

BAC-TWG

Trixie Hazel C. Veluz Vice-Chairperson

Zalda R. Gayahan **BAC** Member

Jozal B. Carrido

BAC-TWG

Mark Francis M. Sedano

BAC-TWG

Jonathan Q. Puerto Assistant Project Leader